"INIWLSNravy 4O IONVYNILNIVIN

0130Id3d O1 193rans LON 34V SIW3LI 3SIHL
'HOLYIND3H SV ANV JATVA AIONTTOS ‘HITIOHLINOD
OILvHd 13N4-HIV ‘HOSNIS NIDAXO ‘HOL3HNGHYO
‘LISATVLVO LSNVHXT IHL ONIAGNTONI WILSAS SIHL 40
14vd ANV 319VSId HO HLIM H3dWV1 LON OQ "LOId1sIa
ININIDVYNYIN ALITYND HIY 1SYOD HLNOS IHL ONIANTONI
‘S13S ONILVHINID AONIDHINT (QILINDIHEVS)
SNO3ASVYO HO4 SNOILYIND3Y LOIY1SIA HIV VINHOLITYO
NIV.LH30 HLIM ATdNOO OL INILSAS TOHLNOO SNOISSING
1SNVHX3 JAILOV NV HLIM d3ddIND3 SI LINN SIHL

NOILVINHOANI SNOISSINT 1SNVYHX3 LNVLHOdII

xG¢C %\J
lojeinbey o]

\

3NION3 OL

INION3I OL

Ajquessy dwe|) eiq 52




EXPLODED VIEW: EXHAUST MUFFLER

DRAWING #: 0E1347

APPLICABLE TO:

ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 059902A 1 CAP RAIN 2.50/ 2.69
2 0C9641 1 TUBE STRAIGHT 'A' GROUP
3 0D4208 1 MUFFLER CATALYST 4.3L
4 0D5061 4 MOUNTING BAND A-GRP CATALYST
5 0C4126 2 BRACKET MUFFLER MOUNTING
6 0D5787 1 TUBE ELBOW 90 DEG 2.5”
7 0A5215B 2 PIPE FLEX 2.5”
8 0E0699 1 TUBE, CROSS OVER
9 0E0698 1 TUBE, 90 ELBOW
10 0C4170 2 BRACKET EXHAUST SHIELD
1 0C4305 1 SHIELD A-GRP HEAT
12 0C2454 2 SCREW TH-FRM M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS
13 0C3433A 4 CLAMP BAND 2.5”
14 022129 16 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16
15 022145 20 WASHER FLAT 5/16 ZINC
16 045771 4 NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 YEL CHR
18 042907 16 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 G8.8
19 080762 6 BOLT U 3/8-16 X 2.62
20 022237 12 WASHER LOCK 3/8
21 022241 12 NUT HEX 3/8-16 STEEL
22 0E0701 1 SHIELD, CROSSOVER HEAT
23 0E0700 1 SHIELD, EXHAUST HEAT
24 077879 1 HOSE VACUUM 5/32 (36”LG)
25 0D4221 1 KIT AIR/FUEL RATIO CONTROLLER
26 0D4512 1 BRACKET AIR/FUEL CONTROLLER
27 043116 2 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 12 G8.8
28 022471 5 NUT HEX #8-32 STEEL
29 022264 5 WASHER LOCK #8-M4
30 038150 8 WASHER FLAT #8 ZINC
K)| 036918 5 SCREW PPHM #8-32 X 1/2
32 049811 2 WASHER FLAT M6
33 022097 2 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4
34 049813 2 NUT HEX M6 X 1.0 G8 YEL CHR
35 0D8780 1 DECAL IMPORTANT EXHAUST EMISSION INFO
36 022131 8 WASHER FLAT 3/8-M10 ZINC

DATE: 9/11/02

*NOTE: COMPONENT INSTALLED AT WAUKESHA FACILITY

GROUP F

PAGE2OF 2



